TOWN OF BEAVER DAM PUBLIC HEARING ON LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATIONS

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been filed with the undersigned to be presented to the Board of the Town of Beaver Dam, Wisconsin, for an intoxicating liquor and fermented malt beverage license to sell, deal and traffic in intoxicating liquors and fermented malt beverages for the period beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025, and that the address appearing after the name of the applicant is the location of the premises described on the application:

"CLASS B" COMBINATION

-6 th Gear, LLC (Joel Posthuma, Agent)	W7771 State Road 33
-Albatross Management Group (Kelsey Paige Stray, Agent)	W7596 State Road 33
-Bayside Supper Club, Inc. (Mike Alan Kuzniewicz, Agent)	W9231 Cty Hwy G
-Beaver Dam Golf, LLC . (Anthony Arvold, Agent)	W8884 Sunset Dr
-Leipsic Tavern (Tanya Westphal, Agent)	N5683 Cty Hwy G
-Angel's Bar (Angelicka Schwantes, Agent)	1108 Madison St
-Wisconsin Motor Sports and Entertainment, LLC (Carolyn June Mueller, Agent) N7086 Raceway Rd
-Beaver Dam Conservationist, Inc. (Richard L. Leistikow, Agent)	W9954 Cty Hwy G
-TJ's on the Lake (Juan Guerrero, Agent)	W9305 Cty Hwy G
i on the Late (ball Caeffers, Figend)	

"CLASS A" COMBINATION

-Simar Oil, LLC (Sukhdeep Garcha, Agent) -Farmers Market, LLC (Sukhdeep Garcha, Agent) 1112 Madison St N7160 Raceway Rd

Notice is hereby further given that on Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 7:00p.m., the Town Board will meet at the Town Hall, W8540 County Road W, Beaver Dam, which will include the Annual Licensing Public Hearing on the above applications and anyone wishing to be heard for or against any of said applications will be given an opportunity.

Dated this 25th day of May 2024 /s/Aimee Mallon, Town Clerk